

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

Division of Licensing and Protection HC 2 South, 280 State Drive Waterbury, VT 05671-2060

http://www.dail.vermont.gov

Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480

Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343 Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330

To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

November 22, 2024

Mr. Bradford Ellis, Administrator Vernon Green Nursing Home 61 Greenway Drive Vernon, VT 05354-9474

Dear Mr. Ellis:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the recertification survey conducted on **October 30, 2024.** Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

Pamela M. Cota, RN, BS Assistant Division Director State Survey Agency Director

Enclosure

PRINTED: 11/15/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		C	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475008	B. WING _			10/3	30/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	10/3	50/2024
VERNON (GREEN NURSING HOME	:		61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		EC	000			
F 600 SS=D	during the annual rec 10/28/2024 exit date regulatory violations i INITIAL COMMENTS The Division of Licenconducted an unannous survey and investigat incident and two com #23237) from 10/28/2 determine compliance requirements for Long following deficiencies Free from Abuse and CFR(s): 483.12(a)(1) §483.12 Freedom fro Exploitation The resident has the neglect, misappropria and exploitation as deincludes but is not lim corporal punishment,	ency preparedness review ertification survey on 10/30/2024. There were no dentified. Ising and Protection punced, onsite recertification ion of one facility reported plaints (#23180, #22826 and 1024 through 10/30/2024 to be with 42 CFR Part 483 grerm Care Facilities. The were identified: Neglect In Abuse, Neglect, and right to be free from abuse, ation of resident property, befined in this subpart. This littled to freedom from involuntary seclusion and ical restraint not required to edical symptoms.		Allegation of Substantial Complian Nursing Home, Herein after "facility continues to be in substantial comp CFR Part 483 subpart and State of Licensing and Operations Rules fo Vernon Green Nursing Home has a substantially corrected the alleged achieved substantial compliance b specified herein. This Plan of Correction constitutes Nursing Home's allegation of substauch that the alleged deficiencies or will be substantially corrected or December 15, 2024. The statements made on this plan not an admission to and do not cor agreement with the alleged deficiencontinue to remain in substantial of the state and federal regulations, Nursing Home has taken or will take forth in this plan of correction. Past noncompliance: no plan of required.	y", has and bliance with a vermont of the vermont of the vermont of the vermon of the	Homes. e es and freen enpliance been on are ein. To with een ons set	
	physical abuse, corpo involuntary seclusion: This REQUIREMENT by: Based upon interview	•					
ABORATORY	L DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	TITLE			(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

M. Bradford Elis

Executive Director

11.21.24

Any deficiency statement energy with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		475000	B. WING			С		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	475008	B. WING _	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1	0/30/2024		
	GREEN NURSING HOME	:		61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 600	21 sampled residents physical abuse. Findi Per record review of I dated 7/22/24 "Other when [Res.#35] tried asked the person to logot agitated and would own room. They took threw them across the [h/her] head and then wheelchair from side fell out of the wheelch help and staff arrived Per review of the faci incident, the investigated allegation was verified during the investigated staff". Per review of correctif facility after the incider immediately separate assessed for injuries. provided. Care plans updated. Family, physical processing and investigated assessed for incident to Agency and investigated.	Progress Notes for Res. #35 resident was in [h/her] room to enter the room. [Res.#35] eave [h/her] room and they d not let [h/her] in [h/her] [Res.35's] glasses off and e room, poured a soda on was moving [h/her] to side until [s/he] ultimately hair. [Res.#35] did call for as soon as heard [h/her]". lity's investigation of the hation concluded "the d by evidence collected on" and "was witnessed by eactions taken by the ent, the residents were d after the incident and Close supervision was for both residents were was reported to the State ted in the appropriate time	F 6					
	evaluated and medica #35 was moved off th Social Services and E were involved in care residents post incider medical record revea psychological outcom The facility conducted regarding the perpetr	or was psychologically ations were adjusted. Res. e perpetrator's unit, and Behavioral Health Services and treatment for both of the Review of Res.#35's also no negative physical or less from the incident. It a Behavior Analysis Report ator's behaviors before and naviors that were monitored						

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		475008	B. WING			30/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GREEN NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354	10/-	50/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656 SS=D	included grabbing oth others, cursing at other threatening others, ar facility monitored the they occurred, the interventions implemed of the end of interventions implemed during the incident on interventions implemed incidents were documed incidents. The fact actions after identifying prior to the survey endeficiency is considered Develop/Implement CCFR(s): 483.21(b)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(2)(2)(3)(1)(1)(3)(3)(3)(4)(3)(4)(3)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	ers, hitting others, pushing ers, screaming at others, and rejection of care. The number of behaviors, when ervention[s] provided, and ons were effective. Per r Analysis Report, ented to halt the behavior 7/21/24 and new ented and noted effective. If Licensed Practical Nurse 8:34 AM, the LPN confirmed behaviors and improvement illity completed corrective ag this deficient practice, trance; therefore, this ed past noncompliance. Comprehensive Care Plan (3) ensive Care Plans stillty must develop and densive person-centered stident, consistent with the enterth at §483.10(c)(2) and coludes measurable armes to meet a resident's mental and psychosocial ed in the comprehensive care plan must	F 656	The facility has and will continue to comp CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1)(3), Develop and Implement of a Comprehensive Care Plate What corrective action will be accomp for those residents found to have bee affected by the deficient practice; Resident #25 expired on 11/16/24 Resident #30 Occupational Therapy involaddress seating and positioning needs	an olished n	11/20/24

PRINTED: 11/15/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475008	B. WING		C 10/30/2024	.
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GREEN NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354	1 10/00/202	•
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLE	ETION
F 656	under §483.10, include treatment under §483 (iii) Any specialized so rehabilitative services provide as a result of recommendations. If findings of the PASAF rationale in the resided (iv)In consultation with resident's representation (A) The resident's good desired outcomes. (B) The resident's prefuture discharge. Fact whether the resident's community was assessed local contact agencies entities, for this purpor (C) Discharge plans in plan, as appropriate, requirements set forth section. §483.21(b)(3) The see by the facility, as outlice care plan, must- (iii) Be culturally-comparties REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review the facility failed planned interventions sample (Resident # 3) (Resident #25) related prevention, pain contribing include:	esident's exercise of rights ling the right to refuse (1.10(c)(6)). ervices or specialized the nursing facility will PASARR a facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its ent's medical record. In the resident and the tive(s)-als for admission and eference and potential for illities must document as desire to return to the essed and any referrals to and/or other appropriate esse. In the comprehensive care in accordance with the in in paragraph (c) of this ervices provided or arranged ened by the comprehensive estent and trauma-informed. It is not met as evidenced energy and record energy and	F 65	How you will identify other reside the potential to be affected by the deficient practice and what correct action will be taken; • An audit was completed of care platensure that appropriate interventions place for offloading heels and reposition and implemented as order ecommendations were addressed to physician and implemented as order ecompleted. What measures will be put into play what systemic changes you will not ensure that the deficient practice recur; • Education provided to nursing staff care plan intervention implementation positioning and addressing dietitian recommendations. • Observation of seating at mealtime repositioning will be completed on B week x 1 month, 2x a week x 1 month. • Care plans will be audited for all not admissions to ensure that appropriatinterventions are in place for offloading and repositioning x 3 months. • Dietitian recommendations will be a weekly x 3 months to ensure they are addressed by the physician. How the corrective actions will be monitored to ensure the deficient will not recur, i.e., what quality as program will be put into place? • Results of the audits will be discuss monthly QAPI meetings for further recommendations.	same etive ans to sare in tioning. The properties of the ed. The properti	
		esident #25 has advanced oped an in house acquired		The Director of Nursing and/or des oversee compliance of the plan of co		

Facility ID: 475008

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475008	B. WING			C 10/30/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GREEN NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354	<u> </u>	0/30/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	stage 2 (partial thickn presenting as a shallo pink wound bed, without as an open/ruptured sulcer on her/his left he significant weight loss. A Nurses Progress not PM reads "a fluid-filled edge of left heel found session; resident c/oopushed on; the skin odry/calloused; the right A Care Plan Problem 2/19/2022 stated that potential for skin brea incontinence and decidecline in ability to pa Daily Living) care. A listart date of 10/17/20 pressure relief boots of Another approach with is "Assist me with free Per observation on 10 Resident #25 was obschair. There were nother/his feet. During an interview of 4:15 PM a Licensed Mamiliar with Resident Resident should have when up in the reclining thave them on. The	ess loss of dermis ow open ulcer with a red or out slough. May also present serum-filled blister) pressure eel and has experienced a of 11.84% over 3 months. Interest dated 9/10/2024 12:12 d blister was noted at outer d this AM during therapy discomfort when blister was over the blister is out heel is slight pink" With a start date of Resident #25 has the kdown related to reased mobility, as well as a rticipate in ADL (Activities of sted approach to care with a 24 reads "Provide me with on in r/c [reclining chair]." In a start date of 2/19/2022 quent position changes."	F 65	Tag F 656 POC accepted on 1 K. Humphrey/P. Cota	1/21/24 by		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475008	B. WING			C 10/30/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354	ODE	10/30/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	During observations of Resident #25 was se leaning to the right with chair under the right were no pressure relist. Surveyor observed the recliner from 12:40 Plassisted with repositions still lying in a recliner her/his head on a pillo S/he had not been reno pressure relief book. Per interview with a LPM Residents are us repositioned about exconfirmed that Reside pressure relief boots.	en 10/29/2024 at 12:40 PM en asleep in a reclining chair th a pillow on the arm of the side of her/his head. There ef boots on her/his feet. This he Resident lying in the M - 4:10 PM without being coning. At 4:10 PM s/he was heaning to the right with how on the arm of the chair. hostioned and there were hots on her feet per care plan. NA on 10/29/2024 at 4:20 hually toileted and hery two hours. The LNA hent #25 did not have her/his feet and that s/he heved the boots and applied	F	656			
	Dieticians Progress N states "Recommend TID [three times per or gm pro., and Centrun support wound healin care plan." A Care Plan Problem edited on 10/23/24 st weight loss along with am at risk for addition increased pro/cal/vit needs for wound hea I can no longer feed in cognition." Care Plan	sident 25's record revealed a lote dated 9/11/2024 that increase in supplement to day] to provide 750 cal/27 in silver QD [every day] to g and deter weight loss. See for Nutritional Status last lates "I have a [history] of in behavioral changes, and I have alweight loss. I have protein/calories/vitamin] ling (Stage] II area 9/10/24). In myself due to decline in interventions last edited on the me with my nutritional					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475008	B. WING _			C 10/30/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GREEN NURSING HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Provide vitamins as of healing-centrum silved A Dietician Progress reveals that Resident centrum tab or had as supplement; this [was to support wound hea [name omitted] r/t [rel Review of Resident # Medication Administration and the administration ot start until 10/29/2 During an interview of Director of Nursing controlled to the silve and the sample of the silve and the silve	ed. Increase to TID 4 to support wound healing. ordered to support wound or recommended." Notes dated 10/28/2024 #25 had "not started ny increase in her/his dietary s] recommended by dietician aling; sent fax to Doctor lated to] this;." 25's October 2024 ation Record (MAR) lease in dietary supplement of the Centrum Silver did 024. In 10/30/2024 at 3:33 PM the longitude of the confirmed that the the lade by the dietician on	F	656		
	Resident #30 was sitt reclining chair. S/he was of the chair with his/he edge of the table. Repositioned from his, his/her meal. At 5:30 License Nursing Assiresident's tray to the	/her side prior to being given PM on 10/28/2024 the stant (LNA) brought table and without nt #30, s/he handed the				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION (2	COMPLETED
		475008	B. WING		C 10/30/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GREEN NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354	10/30/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	remained in the leane chair and was not rep meal. Resident #30 re	e 7 ed over to the left side of the ositioned prior to his/her emained on his/her left side able while s/he attempted to	F 65	5	
	the facility with a diag dysphasia and reflux included "due to m dysphasia, I am an as starting 3/14/2023 "I the chair at 90 degree be seated upright for meal to decrease my Per further record rev Pathology note dated "Impact on burden of interventions implementation and	iew Speech, Language and 6/8/2024 in section titled care / daily living without ented, [Resident #30] is at general discomfort during of [his/her] cough [and]			
F 657 SS=D	LNA staff confirmed the have been repositioned and that s/he requires with all meals. Care Plan Timing and		F 65	The facility has and will continue to comply CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2)(i)-(iii), Care Plan Timand Revision.	
	be- (i) Developed within 7 the comprehensive as	orehensive care plan must days after completion of seessment. erdisciplinary team, that		What corrective action will be accomplifor those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice; Resident #9 Care plan updated to reflect current status for assistance with meals at ADL's Resident #15 Care plan updated to reflect current fall risk interventions.	nd 11/20/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	475008	B. WING			C
NAME OF PROVIDED OR CURRUER	473000	13: 11:10	CTREET ADDRESS CITY CTATE ZID CODE	10/	30/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
VERNON GREEN NURSING HOME			61 GREENWAY DRIVE		
			VERNON, VT 05354		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY N	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
resident. (C) A nurse aide with reresident. (D) A member of food at (E) To the extent practic the resident and the resident and the resident and their resident represent practicable for the dresident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate stream after each assess comprehensive and quassessments. This REQUIREMENT is by: Based on observations record reviews, the facing comprehensive care plans (ADLs) and Nutritional stream after the sample resident #15. Findings 1. Per Observation on the staff were seen assisting a meal. This surveyor of assistance.	ician. with responsibility for the esponsibility for the esponsib	F 65	How you will identify other residence the potential to be affected by the deficient practice and what correwill be taken; Audit completed of care plans to interventions are current for assist meals and ADL's. Audit completed of care plans to interventions are current for fall risinterventions. What measures will be put into what systemic changes you will ensure that the deficient practice recur; Education provided to staff respondence plan revision regarding revisinglan as necessary when the residence change related to ADLs and Status. Audits will be completed for all M Significant Change MDS Assessmensure revisions are appropriate of ADLs and Nutritional Status. How the corrective actions will to ensure the deficient practice recur, i.e., what quality assurant will be put into place? Results of the audits will be discumentally QAPI meetings for further recommendations. The Director of Nursing and/or doversee compliance of the plan of Tag F 657 POC accepted on 11 K. Humphrey/P. Cota	ne same ective action ensure ance with ensure k place or make to e does not ensible for ng the care ents plans of Nutritional DS ents to elated to pe monitored will not ce program ussed at esignee will correction.	12/15/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475008	B. WING _			C 10/30/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GREEN NURSING HOME	:		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354	.	10/00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	"I have a history of wrisk for weight loss ar my variable meal inta cognitive/ mood state medication side effect has an Approach date am dependent on you to help me have suffice occasionally feed my another Approach, da "Set my meal up for rindependent eating" Resident #9's current category "ADLs Funce Potential" states "I has secondary to my physidecline in my function with poor activity tole category has an Approstates "Cue me for massist me as needed another Approach tham y ADL care at my bowhich ever I may prefas needed to wash wwith assistance as needed to wash wwith assistance as needed to brush his/her mout to brush his/her teeth dependent on staff for Per interview 10/30/2 Coordinator confirme is incorrect/ contradic revised.	eight loss. I continue to be at and altered fluid status due to ke at times, related to my, as well as possible ts". This Problem category ed 12/04/2023 that states "I uto assist me with my meal cient intake. I will self a drink". There is ated 04/29/2021 that states he to encourage my Care Plan Problem tional Status/ Rehabilitation are a self care deficit sical limitations, as well as a hall strength and endurance rance". This Problem toach dated 09/26/2022 that outh and hair care and and as I will allow". There is at states "Provide setup for edside or in my bathroom, for. Encourage and cue me that I can and provide me the dedd". 0/2024, at 3:37 pm with sistant (LNA) "Resident #9 th to be fed and to allow us ", but otherwise is r all ADLs.	F 6	57		

DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	T.	COMPLETED	
	475008	B. WING		C	
			61 GREENWAY DRIVE	10/30/2024	
(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
Care Planning" policy be used to identify un that may increase the 6. The staff, with the selection of the staff will be reviewed nurse or designee after nursing staff will be not and communication to the staff will be record review, on 7:54 PM Resident #15 his/her room. Resident the hospital by EMS [Services]. Per record documentation, Resident with some internation of the staff of	derlying medical conditions risk of injury from falls support of the Attending y department, will evaluate blogical factors that may uding ambulation, mobility, we motor activity, Activities capabilities, activity , and cognitionThe care and revised by the charge er each fall and additional otified through shift reports ogs." 9/28/24 at approximately 5 had an unwitnessed fall in the #15 was transported to Emergency Medical review of physician lent #15 was admitted to the fracture with small hemorrhage (a left broken I bleeding)." S/he had broken hip. Resident #15's care plan falling R/T my decreased well as my decreased safety is last edited on 9/5/24. isions in this section of the ent #15's fall and DON [Director of Nursing] AM it was confirmed that blan was not revised after injury.		The facility has and will continue to comply	/ with	
			Professional standards.		
	CORRECTION ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LE Continued From page Care Planning" policy be used to identify un that may increase the 6. The staff, with the se Physician and therapy functional and psycholincrease fall risk, inclu- gait, balance, excessi of Daily Living (ADL) tolerance, continence plan will be reviewed nurse or designee afte nursing staff will be no and communication to Per record review, on 7:54 PM Resident #15 his/her room. Resident the hospital by EMS [Services]. Per record documentation, Resident the hospital for "Left Hip fe extraperitoneal pelvic hip with some interna surgery to fix his/her to Per record review of fe states "I am at risk for activity tolerance, as a awareness." This was There are no new rev care plan after Reside hospitalization. Per interview with the on 10/30/24 at 10:06 Resident #15's care p his/her fall with major	A75008 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 10 Care Planning" policy, "5. Assessment data shall be used to identify underlying medical conditions that may increase the risk of injury from falls 6. The staff, with the support of the Attending Physician and therapy department, will evaluate functional and psychological factors that may increase fall risk, including ambulation, mobility, gait, balance, excessive motor activity, Activities of Daily Living (ADL) capabilities, activity tolerance, continence, and cognitionThe care plan will be reviewed and revised by the charge nurse or designee after each fall and additional nursing staff will be notified through shift reports and communication logs." Per record review, on 9/28/24 at approximately 7:54 PM Resident #15 had an unwitnessed fall in his/her room. Resident #15 was transported to the hospital by EMS [Emergency Medical Services]. Per record review of physician documentation, Resident #15 was admitted to the hospital for "Left Hip fracture with small extraperitoneal pelvic hemorrhage (a left broken hip with some internal bleeding)." S/he had surgery to fix his/her broken hip. Per record review of Resident #15's care plan states "I am at risk for falling R/T my decreased activity tolerance, as well as my decreased safety awareness." This was last edited on 9/5/24. There are no new revisions in this section of the care plan after Resident #15's fall and	A BUILDING 475008 B. WING Continued From page 10 Care Planning" policy, "5. Assessment data shall be used to identify underlying medical conditions that may increase the risk of injury from falls 6. The staff, with the support of the Attending Physician and therapy department, will evaluate functional and psychological factors that may increase fall risk, including ambulation, mobility, gait, balance, excessive motor activity, Activities of Daily Living (ADL) capabilities, activity tolerance, continence, and cognitionThe care plan will be reviewed and revised by the charge nurse or designee after each fall and additional nursing staff will be notified through shift reports and communication logs." Per record review, on 9/28/24 at approximately 7:54 PM Resident #15 was transported to the hospital by EMS [Emergency Medical Services]. Per record review of physician documentation, Resident #15 was admitted to the hospital for "Left Hip fracture with small extraperitoneal pelvic hemorrhage (a left broken hip with some internal bleeding)." S/he had surgery to fix his/her broken hip. Per record review of Resident #15's care plan states "I am at risk for falling R/T my decreased activity tolerance, as well as my decreased safety awareness." This was last edited on 9/5/24. There are no new revisions in this section of the care plan after Resident #15's fall and hospitalization. Per interview with the DON [Director of Nursing] on 10/30/24 at 10:06 AM it was confirmed that Resident #15's care plan was not revised after his/her fall with major injury.	A BUILDING A STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES EACH OFFICIENCY WIST TE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 10 Care Planning" policy, "5. Assessment data shall be used to identify underlying medical conditions that may increase the risk of injury from falls 6. The staff, with the support of the Attending Physician and therapy department, will evaluate functional and psychological factors that may increase fall risk, including ambulation, mobility, gait, balance, excessive motor activity tolerance, continence, and cognitionThe care plan will be reviewed and revised by the charge nurse or designee after each fall and additional nursing staff will be notified through shift reports and communication logs." Per record review, on 9/28/24 at approximately 7:54 PM Resident #15 had an unwitnessed fall in his/her room. Resident #15 was transported to the hospital by EMS [Emergency Medical Services]. Per record review of physician documentation, Resident #15 was atmitted to the hospital for "Left Hip fracture with small extraperitoneal pelvic hemorrhage (a left broken hip with some internal bleeding)." S/he had surgery to fix his/her broken hip. Per record review of Resident #15's care plan states "I am at risk for falling R/T my decreased activity tolerance, as well as my decreased safety awareness." This was last edited on 9/5/24. There are no new revisions in this section of the care plan after Resident #15's care plan states "I am at risk for falling R/T my decreased activity tolerance, as well as my decreased safety awareness." This was last edited on 9/5/24. There are no new revisions in this section of the care plan after Resident #15's fall and hospitalization. Per interview with the DON [Director of Nursing] no 10/30/24 at 10/06 AM it was confirmed that Resident #15's care plan was not revised after his/her fall with major injury. Services Provided Meet Professional Standards	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475008	B. WING		C 10/3	0/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		6	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 GREENWAY DRIVE 1/ERNON, VT 05354	10/00	0/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	I	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	as outlined by the commust- (i) Meet professional somethic This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review the facility failed standards related to a (LNA) acting outside hadministrating medical sample (Resident # 20) Per observation at ap 10/28/2024 the LNA with medications to Reside station. Per Interview with a L 10/28/2024 at approximate somethic the medical stated that they deleged.	ehensive Care Plans d or arranged by the facility, inprehensive care plan, standards of quality. is not met as evidenced in, interview and record and to meet professional a Licenced Nursing Assistant inis/her scope of practice by ations to one resident in the inis/her scope of practice by ations to one re	F 658	What corrective action will be accomplor those residents found to have bee affected by the deficient practice; Resident 205 received the appropriate medication and the administration of the medication had been observed by the note that the potential to be affected and the LNA regarding LNA Scope of Prand Delegation of duties. How you will identify other residents the potential to be affected by the sar deficient practice and what corrective will be taken; All residents that have the potential to be affected. Medication audits will be performed that the deficient practice doe recur; • Medication Administration Competenci completed for Licensed Nurses respons medication administration. • Education provided to Licensed Nurses LNA's regarding LNA Scope of Practice Delegation of duties. • Medication Administration audits will be performed 3x a week x 1 month, 2x a we month then 1x a week x 1 month.	urse. Nurse actice having ne action ermed. or eto s not es lible for s and and	10/30/24 12/15/24 12/15/24
	PM s/he confirmed that his/her medications or LNA stated that this we has been delegated be medications. The LNA been trained by the factording to the Verm	LNA on 10/28/2024 at 3:40 at s/he gave Resident #205 rushed in ice cream. The vas not the first time s/he by nurses to give A stated that s/he has not icility to give medications.		How the corrective actions will be moto ensure the deficient practice will no recur, i.e., what quality assurance prowill be put into place? Results of the audits will be discussed monthly QAPI meetings for further recommendations The Director of Nursing and/or designed oversee compliance of the plan of corrections.	ot ogram at ee will	12/15/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475008	B. WING		C 10/30/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VERNON GREEN NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S1 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354	10.00.202		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE.	
F 658	practice defined by the means that the LNA in directed to do so, and their level of licensure law. Examples of act scope of practice inclinursing assessments development of the pluming interview on 14:00 PM the Director administrating medical	ch exceed the scope of eir level of licensure. This hay not perform, even if activity not appropriate to or otherwise prohibited by ivities not within the LNA ude: nursing judgments, and	F 658	Tag F 658 POC accepted on 11/21/2 K. Humphrey/P. Cota	4 by	
F 689 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)	ire that - sident environment remains zards as is possible; and sident receives adequate tance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced and record review the e adequate supervision to e (1) resident (Resident esidents. Findings include: sident #15 was admitted to with diagnoses of Atrial ar heartbeat), depression,	F 689	The facility has and will continue to com CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(2), Residents are Accident Hazards. What corrective action will be accomfor those residents found to have be affected by the deficient practice; Resident #15 care plan updated to incluimplementation of individualized, residencentered interventions. How you will identify other residents the potential to be affected by the said deficient practice and what corrective will be taken; Audit completed to ensure residents at realls have appropriate individualized, residents are in place.	plished en 11/18/24 de nt-having ne e action isk of 12/15/24	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475008	B. WING		1	C 30/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VERNON GREEN NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354	1 10/	30/2024	
PREFIX (EAC	H DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
activity tole awareness Per record 7:54 PM R his/her roo the hospital Services]. documental hospital for extraperito hip with so surgery to Per the fact Planning" pused to ide may increase fact gait, balance of Daily Livitolerance, 7. The staff factors that lighting and Per record there is no analysis of environme unwitnesse individualiz reduce Res	alling R/T [erance, as review, on esident #1 m. Resident al by EMS [Per record ation, Resident ation, Reside	related to] my decreased well as my decreased safety is last edited on 9/5/24. 19/28/24 at approximately 5 had an unwitnessed fall in the #15 was transported to Emergency Medical review of physician dent #15 was admitted to the fracture with small is hemorrhage (a left broken il bleeding)." S/he had broken hip. 18 Risk Assessment and Care Assessment data shall be relying medical conditions that it of injury from falls support of the Attending y department, will evaluate bological factors that may uding ambulation, mobility, ive motor activity, Activities capabilities, activity et and cognition. It is identify environmental ribute to falling, such as	F 68	What measures will be put into place what systemic changes you will may endure that the deficient practice do recur; • Education provided to Licensed Nurse regarding implementation of appropria individualized, resident-centered interrelated to fall risk. • Audits will be conducted of residents to ensure individualized, resident-cent interventions are in place. How the corrective actions will be refused to ensure the deficient practice will recur, i.e., what quality assurance poill be put into place? • Results of the audits will be discussed monthly QAPI meetings for further recommendations. • The Director of Nursing and/or design oversee compliance of the plan of corrective actions. Tag F 689 POC accepted on 11/2 K. Humphrey/P. Cota	ke to bes not ses tite ventions with falls ered nonitored not brogram ed at nee will rection.	12/15/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		475008	B. WING		10/	30/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				61 GREENWAY DRIVE			
VERNON	GREEN NURSING HOME			VERNON, VT 05354			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692 F 692 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25(g)(1) §483.25(g) Assisted (Includes naso-gastri both percutaneous el percutaneous endose enteral fluids). Basec comprehensive asse ensure that a resider §483.25(g)(1) Mainta of nutritional status, s desirable body weigh balance, unless the r demonstrates that thi preferences indicate §483.25(g)(2) Is offer maintain proper hydr §483.25(g)(3) Is offer there is a nutritional p provider orders a the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview a failed to ensure that it the Registered Dietic support wound healir of 29 Residents in the Per record review Re a significant weight to months, and had a si	nutrition and hydration. ic and gastrostomy tubes, indoscopic gastrostomy and copic jejunostomy, and d on a resident's issment, the facility must it- ins acceptable parameters such as usual body weight or it range and electrolyte resident's clinical condition is is not possible or resident otherwise; red sufficient fluid intake to ation and health; red a therapeutic diet when problem and the health care rapeutic diet. It is not met as evidenced and record review the facility recommendations made by clian were implemented to and and deter weight loss for 1 the sample (Resident #25).	F 69	,	accomplished ave been ice; 2024 sidents having the same rrective action an ed by the rdered. The place or ill make to ice does not staff regarding ations. The be audited by are to be ent practice assurance? Cussed at er designee will	12/15/24	
	a red or pink wound I	bed, without slough. May ben/ruptured serum-filled		Tag F 692 POC accepted on 1 K. Humphrey/P. Cota	1/21/24 by		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE : COMPL	
		475008	B. WING			C 10/30/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VERNON GREEN NURSING HOME				61	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I GREENWAY DRIVE ERNON, VT 05354	10/0	5072024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758 SS=E	9/11/2024 states "Rec supplement to TID [th provide 750 cal/27 gn QD [every day] to supdeter weight loss" Further review of the Progress Notes dated Resident #25 had "not any increase in her/hi [was] recommended I wound healing; sent for r/t [related to] this;." Review of Resident # Medication Administration and the administration not start until 10/29/20 During an interview of Director of Nursing correcommendations may 9/11/2024 had not be 10/29/2024. Free from Unnec Psy CFR(s): 483.45(c)(3) (\$483.45(e) Psychotrol \$483.45(c)(3) A psychaffects brain activities processes and behave	s Progress Note dated commend increase in tree times per day] to in pro., and Centrum silver oport wound healing and record revealed a Dietician of 10/28/2024 that states that it started centrum tab or had is dietary supplement; this by dietician to support ax to Doctor [name omitted] 25's October 2024 attion Record (MAR) ease in dietary supplement in of the Centrum Silver did 024. In 10/30/2024 at 3:33 PM the onfirmed that the the ide by the dietician on en implemented until chotropic Meds/PRN Use (e)(1)-(5)			The facility has and will continue to com CFR(s): 483.45(c)(3)(e)(1)-(5), Free from Unnecessary Psychotropic Meds/PRN Unnecessary Psychotropic Medication *Resident #24 14 day stop date implem for PRN psychotropic medication *Resident #205 14 day stop date implem for PRN psychotropic medication *Resident #45 rationale for extending st was documented	n Jse. nplished re been ented	11/15/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3 A. BUILDING			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С		
		475008	B. WING		10/30	0/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
VERNON	GREEN NURSING HOME			61 GREENWAY DRIVE			
VEIXION	SKELN NOKSING HOME		,	VERNON, VT 05354			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	(iv) Hypnotic Based on a compreheresident, the facility m §483.45(e)(1) Resideresychotropic drugs arrunless the medication	ensive assessment of a	F 758	How you will identify other residents the potential to be affected by the sar deficient practice and what corrective action will be taken; • Audit completed to ensure stop dates implemented for psychotropic medicatio • Audits completed to ensure that documentation is in place for stop dates psychotropic medications that are beyon days.	ne n. for	12/15/24	
	in the clinical record; §483.45(e)(2) Resider drugs receive gradual behavioral interventio contraindicated, in an drugs; §483.45(e)(3) Resider psychotropic drugs pu unless that medication	nts who use psychotropic dose reductions, and ns, unless clinically effort to discontinue these nts do not receive arsuant to a PRN order n is necessary to treat a		What measures will be put into place what systemic changes you will make ensure that the deficient practice doe recur; • Education provided to Licensed Nurse regarding implementation of stop dates psychotropic medications. • Education provided to Medical Provide regarding documentation to support a prescribed as needed order stop date be 14 days.	e to es not s for	12/15/24	
	§483.45(e)(4) PRN or are limited to 14 days §483.45(e)(5), if the a prescribing practitione appropriate for the PR beyond 14 days, he o	ders for psychotropic drugs Except as provided in ttending physician or er believes that it is RN order to be extended or she should document their nt's medical record and		How the corrective actions will be monitored to ensure the deficient pra will not recur, i.e., what quality assura program will be put into place? • Results of the audits will be discussed monthly QAPI meetings for further recommendations. • The Director of Nursing and/or designed oversee compliance of the plan of corrections.	ance at ee will	12/15/24	
	drugs are limited to 14 renewed unless the a prescribing practitione the appropriateness of	ttending physician or er evaluates the resident for		Tag F 758 POC accepted on 11/21/2 K. Humphrey/P. Cota	4 by		

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475008	B. WING		C 10/30/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VERNON GREEN NURSING HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354	10/00/2027		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLETION		
F 758	failed to implement 1 prescribed as needed medications for 3 out (Resident's #24, #20) 1. Per record review, with a diagnosis of A the following medicat facility Provider on 10 "Quetiapine tablet; 2 oral Twice A Day - F documented evidence for the antipsychotic rationale by the Provimedications. 2. Per record review, admitted on 10/22/20 body dementia. S/He medication orders wron 10/22/2024: Traze tablet PRN three time and Risperidone 0.25 without evidence of a Per interview with the on 10/30/2024 at 10: confirmed that PRN in and #205 did not have have. Per facility policy title Medications) reviewed for psychotropic drugthe attending physicia believes it is appropri	iew and interview, the facility 4 day stop dates on d (PRN) psychotropic of 5 residents in the sample 5 and #45). Findings include Resident #24 was admitted between the and had displayed the following as top date medication as required or ider to extend the Resident #205 was between the following PRN itten by the facility Provider	F 75	8			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475008	B. WING_			C 10/30/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VERNON GREEN NURSING HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 GREENWAY DRIVE VERNON, VT 05354	I	10/30/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	i. The attending phys practitioner evaluates appropriateness of the ii. The rationale for exmore than 14 days is resident 'S medical re PRN order must also 5. PRN orders for ant to 14 days and cannot attending physician of evaluates the residen appropriateness of the 3. Per record review, to the facility on 5/3/2 disorder (a mental illuswings) and vascular impairment due to debrain). Per further record rev following medication used to tre (mg) tablet: Take one as needed. The medical Provider door prescribed as needed Resident #45. Per interview with Res 10/29/24 at 3:43 PM in the store of the same and the s	the resident for at medication and stending the PRN order for documented in the ecord. The duration of the be documented. ipsychotic drugs are limited at be renewed unless the represcribing practitioner at for the at medication." Resident #45 was admitted 4 with diagnoses of bipolar less causing extreme mood dementia (chronic cognitive creased blood flow to the creased blood flow to the deat anxiety) 0.5 milligram tablet by mouth once daily cation order was placed on ate of 12/15/24. There is no umentation to support a ligitate of the condense of the	F7	758		